
WARNING

I-3560-S

Rotary Type Pilot Valves
C2-529-* Series
C2-1529-* Series

24767 Type “B”
Lever2765 Type “A”

Lever

159289 Pin

2212 Spring

Internal Drain
External Drain

Model TypeBody

C2-529-*
C2-1529-*

3268
7266

298126 Screw (5 req’d)
Torque to 70-100 lb. in.

2211 Stop

Note
Refer to installation drawing
514200 for correct locations of
Type “A”, “B”, and “C” Levers.

Spool

45771
45780

# Used on models with Type “B”
or type “C” lever only.

Use this drawing for
parts information only.

36327 Type “C”
Lever

# 2222 Pin
(2 req’d)

70053 Sub-Assembly
Includes:
45767 Cover
45788 Bushing

6475 Oil Seal

2762 Gasket

Vickers®

Directional Controls

Revised 5/1/85

Service Data



3268

7266

For satisfactory service life of these components, use full flow filtration to provide fluid which meets ISO cleanliness code
20/18/15 or cleaner. Selections from Eaton OFP, OFR and OFRS filter series are recommended.
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24767 Type “B”
Lever

2765 Type ”A”
Lever

159289 Pin

2212 Spring

Flange
Bracket

Models with Internal Drain Type
of

Mounting
Body

45770

298126 Screw (5 req’d)
Torque to 70-100 lb. in.

2211 Stop

Spool

C2-523
C2-524
C2-525

36327 Type “C”
Lever

# 2222 Pin
(2 req’d)

45765 Cover

6475 Oil Seal

2762 
Gasket

45787 BushingMounting

2769
Bracket

2768
Flange

Refer to installation drawing
514200 for correct locations of
Type “A”, “B”,  and “C” Levers.

Note

# used on models with Type “B”
or type “C” lever only.

No
Lever

C2-523-A
C2-524-A
C2-525-A

Type “A”
Lever

Type “B”
Lever

Type “C”
Lever

C2-523-B
C2-524-B
C2-525-B

C2-523-C
C2-524-C
C2-525-C

Flange
Bracket

45779
C2-1523
C2-1524
C2-1525

C2-1523-A
C2-1524-A
C2-1525-A

C2-1523-B
C2-1524-B
C2-1525-B

C2-1523-C
C2-1524-C
C2-1525-C

Models with External Drain

298126 Screw (5 req’d)
Torque to 70-100 lb. in.


